Curriculum Vitae Stefan Skiba

27.07.1961
1981
1985 - 1990

1993 - 1994

1993 - 1995

since 01.07.1990

Stefan Skiba -

born in Meppen/Emsland
High School / Koblenz

Study Free Graphic
(Kunstschule Westend / Frankfurt a.
M. / Germany)

Further education "Desktop
Publishing" Vektor- und
Pixeldrawings

(Bremer Computer Akademie / Bremen /
Germany)

Vocational Teaching (Freie
Kunstschule Bremen / Bremen /
Germany)

Self-employed visual artist
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Awards

1999

2000

2004

2008

2016

2016

2016

Stefan Skiba -

Bremer Design Award

Shortlist Exhibition
"Bremen in Form 2000", Wilhelm
Wagenfeld Haus, Bremen / Germny

BDG Plakatwettbewerb
Short 1list ,Top Twenty” of
Germany

"Battle of Print 02", Bremen /
Germny

Shortlist exhibition 9th
Heise Kunstpreis / Dessau /
Germny

Shortlist exhibition Kunstpreis
»Grofenwahn” MARLER KUNSTSTERN
2016 Marl / Germny

Shortlist exhibition Kunstpreis
.Nachricht“ 2016

Kunstverein Gauting e.V.
Gauting / Germny
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Exhibitions during the past 7 years

SE

2010
2010
2010

2011
2011
2012/2013

2013
2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014

2014

2014
2014
2015

2015
2015

2015
2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017
2017

SE'ﬁ Gallery ,Alles Kiunstlich”, Frankfurt
a. M.

Bazonnale (GE. against the war in
Afghanisten) Weimar, Deutschland

GE., Penang State Museum and Art Gallery,
Penang, Malaysia

AF. HanseArt, Artfair Bremen
SE. Villa Ichon, Bremen.

SE., ,Halteplatze”,
Social Party, Bremen.

AF., Huntenkunst, International Artfair,
Ulft / Netherlands.

GE. Antiquariat und Kunsthandel
Seitenblick, Bremen.

AF., Artfair ArtArnhem / Arnhem /
Netherlands.

GE., Biblioteca Hans Glauber, Toblach,
Italy

GE., Christophsbad, Sculpture exhibition,
GOppingen

AF., Huntenkunst, Internationale Artfair,
Ulft / Netherlands.

SE., Libary Bremen,
Patron: Mayor Jens Bohrnsen

GE., Institut francais Sachsen-Anhalt,
Special exhibition” ,Peace — Paix”,
Magdeburg

GE., Rathaus-Scheune Sankt Andreasberg,
Special exhibition ,Nature — Human*

AF., ADAF, Annual Dutch Art Fair, Amsterdam
/ Netherlands.

GE., Antiquariat und Kunsthandel
Seitenblick, Bremen

GE., ada ART GALLERY, Barcelona, Spain
GA., MOMA Wales, Machynlleth, Wales, United
Kingdom

GE., Rathaus der Stadt Briihl, Briihl

GE., Rosa Luxemburg Conference /
Urania, Berlin

GE., Antiquariat und Kunsthandel
Seitenblick, Bremen

GE., Gallerg Hannah Bacol Busch / Bellaire
/ Texas / USA

GE., Exhibition of shortlist participants
of the 9th Heise Art Prize, Alte
Feuerwache, Dessau

GE 15th Lessedra World Art Print Annual —
Mini Print_ 2016, Lessedra Art Gallery /
Sofia / Bulgarien

GE., Exhibition of shortlist gartici ants
Art Prize of Kunstvereins Gauting e.V.,
Gauting

GE., Exhibition of shortlist Barticipants
Arthrlze MARLER KUNSTSTERN 2016
Mar

SE., Gallery Jean-Marc LAIK / Koblenz

SE. (with Walter Henn), Gallery m50 /
Oberursel

Single exhibition / GE = Group exhibition /
Own stand at artfair

Stefan Skiba -
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Catalogue

archived by

Horst-Janssen Museum Oldenburg
Kunsthalle Rostock
kunstsammlungen museen augsburg
Kunstmuseum Bochum

Sammlung Goetz

Asia Arts Group

MOMA / Department of Painting and
Sculpture / NY / USA

Schloss Werdenberg / CH
MOMA Wales / UK
Staatliches Museum Schwerin
PORTIKUS, FfM

MUSEUM GIERSCH, FfM
Sprengel Museum Hannover
KUNSTMUSEUM STUTTGART
Museum Biberach

Museum Goch

STAATSGALERIE STUTTGART
Kunsthalle Basel / CH

Marta Herford

MMK Frankfurt

UCLA Hammer Museum, LA / USA
Museum Wirth

Salomon R. Guggenheim Museum and
Foundation / NY / USA

Whitney Museum of American Art / NY / USA
Centre Pompidou Foundation / LA / USA
Crystal Bridges Museum of American Art /

AR / UsA
Staatliche Kunsthalle Karlsruhe
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Published during the past 5 years

2011

2013 / 2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

Stefan Skiba -

~Stefan Skiba 2009 - 2012~
Catalogue and essay

Two languages (engl / dt)
http://skiba.de

Vektorgrafik — eine Technik fiir
den zeitgendssischen
Kunstunterricht (dt)

ART-DOK, Heidelberg-University
Library, Juli 2013 und
Fachzeitschrift des BDK
Fachverband fiir Kunstpaddagogik
Heft 2/2014 (S.29 - S.34)
http://archiv.ub.uni-
heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/201

3/2240

The monitor acts as my canvas —
the use of vector graphics in
contemporary art (engl)

ART-DOK, Heidelberg-University
Library, Sept 2015
http://archiv.ub.uni-
heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/201

5/3607

,Stefan Skiba 2013 - 2015“
Catalogue with manifest, report
and essay

Three languages (engl / dt / it)
http://catalogue.skiba.de

Expressive Schwarz-WeilB3-
Vektorgrafik in der
zeitgenSssischen Kunst
Kunst- und
Gestaltungstheoretischer
Forschungsbericht

ISBN: 978-3-00-052994-8
http://shop.skiba.de

Some thoughts on Contemporary
Graphic Print (engl)

Journal of Arts & Humanities, Vol
5, No 9 (2016) / USA
http://theartsjournal.org
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http://theartsjournal.org/index.php/site/article/view/1010/504
http://shop.skiba.de
http://catalogue.skiba.de
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2015/3607
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2015/3607
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2015/3607
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2013/2240
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2013/2240
http://archiv.ub.uni-heidelberg.de/artdok/volltexte/2013/2240
http://www.skiba.de/Ich/Druckwerke.htm

Art Fair ADAF Annual Dutch Art Fair

Artist: Stefan Skiba / Hal 2 / Stand Nr. 177
27.09.2014 - 28.09.2014

Place:
World Fashion Centre / Beursplaza
Koningin Wilhelminaplein 13
1062 HH Amsterdam / Niederlande
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